A RESOLUTION

Expressing the sincere sadness and condolences of the Twentieth Congress of the Federated States of Micronesia to the family of the late Mrs. Chieko Edward Simina, at her passing on March 7, 2019.

- 1 WHEREAS, Mrs. Simina was born on May 10, 1935, she is
- 2 the daughter of Edward and Lisin Son, and was one of eight
- 3 children; and
- 4 WHEREAS, Mrs. Simina raised 12 children and was highly
- 5 respected in her community, and admired for her work in the
- 6 Berea Evangelical Church; now, therefore
- 7 WHEREAS, Mrs. Simina was known for her generosity, piety
- 8 and was a role model for service to family and society; and
- 9 WHEREAS, Mrs. Simina joined her husband, the late
- 10 Wanis R. Simina, and was called to eternal rest on March 7,
- 11 2019; now, therefore,
- 12 BE IT RESOLVED by the Twentieth Congress of the
- 13 Federated States of Micronesia, Seventh Special Session,
- 14 2019, that the Congress hereby expresses its sincere sadness
- 15 and condolences to the family of Chieko Edward Simina at her
- 16 passing on March 7, 2019; and

17

18

19

20

21

1	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that certified copies of this			
2	resolution be transmitt	ted to President	t of	the Federated States of
3	Micronesia and the chil	ldren of Chieko	Edwa	ard Simina.
4				
5	Date: 3/14/19	Introduced by:	<u>/s/</u>	Florencio S. Harper
6				Florencio S. Harper
7			/s/	Tiwiter Aritos
8				Tiwiter Aritos
9			<u>/s/</u>	Victor V. Gouland
10				Victor V. Gouland
11			/s/	Robson U. Romolow
			· · · ·	Robson U. Romolow
12				
13			<u>/s/</u>	Derensio S. Konman
14				Derensio S. Konman
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				